

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13979-13981/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLES UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Ved P. Arya, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13980-81 of 2011

All the respondents have been served and represented through their counsels. Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit as accordingly.

Four weeks time is granted to Respondent no. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

List on 17.1.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	